

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1736

EAST HADDAM  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 151(105) STATE PROJECT NO: 0040-0132  
 BR.NO.5467,EAST HADDAM  
 RTE 151 OVER MOODUS RIVER, REPLACEMENT OF BR.#5467, EAST HADDAM

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 09/02/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 09

LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC. BAIER CONST CO INC  
 C.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0020763A	DISPOSAL OF SEDIMENTS	ton	900	59 00	53100 00	90 00	81000 00	70 00	63000 00
0020901A	LEAD ABATEMENT	l.s.		30000 00	30000 00	1 00	1 00	10000 00	10000 00
0101000A	ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY	l.s.		12000 00	12000 00	5000 00	5000 00	10000 00	10000 00
0101117A	CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING	c.y.	1200	40 00	48000 00	15 00	18000 00	30 00	36000 00
0101130A	ENVIRONMENTAL WORK - SOLIDIFICATION	ton	180	35 00	6300 00	10 00	1800 00	150 00	27000 00
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		10000 00	10000 00	60000 00	60000 00	12000 00	12000 00
0201309A	RELOCATE EXISTING FLAGPOLE	l.s.		2000 00	2000 00	5000 00	5000 00	4000 00	4000 00
0202002	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	908	30 00	27240 00	20 00	18160 00	19 00	17252 00
0202101	ROCK EXCAVATION	c.y.	34	300 00	10200 00	100 00	3400 00	100 00	3400 00
0202315A	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS	ton	900	60 00	54000 00	70 00	63000 00	70 00	63000 00
0202529	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	397	9 00	3573 00	5 00	1985 00	3 20	1270 40
0202550A	REMOVE AND RESET MONUMENT	l.s.		2500 00	2500 00	15000 00	15000 00	8000 00	8000 00
0204151A	HANDLING WATER	l.s.		150000 00	150000 00	315000 00	315000 00	162000 00	162000 00
0204210A	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER	est.		96000 00	96000 00	96000 00	96000 00	96000 00	96000 00
0205001	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	2	80 00	160 00	50 00	100 00	58 00	116 00
0205003	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.	152	25 00	3800 00	30 00	4560 00	58 00	8816 00
0206001	DITCH EXCAVATION	c.y.	19	25 00	475 00	50 00	950 00	35 00	665 00
0207002	BORROW	c.y.	115	45 00	5175 00	30 00	3450 00	45 00	5175 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	919	3 50	3216 50	2 00	1838 00	4 00	3676 00
0212002	SUBBASE	c.y.	280	35 00	9800 00	40 00	11200 00	48 00	13440 00
0213012	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	130	35 00	4550 00	40 00	5200 00	60 00	7800 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	416	5 00	2080 00	5 00	2080 00	8 00	3328 00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	176	45 00	7920 00	40 00	7040 00	75 00	13200 00
0305001	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.	11	50 00	550 00	40 00	440 00	95 00	1045 00
0406171	HMA SO.5	ton	267	110 00	29370 00	110 00	29370 00	112 00	29904 00
0406285A	FINE MILLING OF H.M.A. (0" - 4")	s.y.	217	35 00	7595 00	5 00	1085 00	45 00	9765 00
0503997A	REMOVE AND REPLACE STRUCTURE	l.s.		640000 00	640000 00	425000 00	425000 00	665000 00	665000 00
0507006	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.	3	1200 00	3600 00	600 00	1800 00	1200 00	3600 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1736

EAST HADDAM  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 151(105) STATE PROJECT NO: 0040-0132  
 BR.NO.5467,EAST HADDAM  
 RTE 151 OVER MOODUS RIVER, REPLACEMENT OF BR.#5467, EAST HADDAM

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 09/02/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 09

LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC. BAIER CONST CO INC  
 C.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0507222	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE - TYPE II	ea.	1	3200 00	3200 00	2500 00	2500 00	6000 00	6000 00
0507492	SPECIAL ROUND TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN OVER 10' DEEP WITH 4' SUMP	ea.	1	5400 00	5400 00	2500 00	2500 00	7000 00	7000 00
0507685	MANHOLE - 6' DIAMETER	ea.	1	5000 00	5000 00	3000 00	3000 00	8000 00	8000 00
0507701	RESET TYPE "C" CATCH BASIN	ea.	3	1100 00	3300 00	600 00	1800 00	700 00	2100 00
0601001	CLASS "A" CONCRETE	c.y.	10	850 00	8500 00	800 00	8000 00	700 00	7000 00
0651001	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.	9	30 00	270 00	50 00	450 00	75 00	675 00
0651011	12" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	12	40 00	480 00	50 00	600 00	30 00	360 00
0651017	30" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	52	70 00	3640 00	65 00	3380 00	60 00	3120 00
0651970	FILL EXISTING PIPE	c.y.	13	200 00	2600 00	20 00	260 00	250 00	3250 00
0653001	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	4	120 00	480 00	200 00	800 00	150 00	600 00
0653010	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.	1	120 00	120 00	200 00	200 00	175 00	175 00
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.	105	15 00	1575 00	20 00	2100 00	10 00	1050 00
0703010	STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.	400	40 00	16000 00	50 00	20000 00	80 00	32000 00
0703012	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.	9	180 00	1620 00	100 00	900 00	130 00	1170 00
0703029A	ROUNDED STONE RIPRAP	c.y.	60	60 00	3600 00	70 00	4200 00	95 00	5700 00
0707009A	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC)	s.y.	155	65 00	10075 00	125 00	19375 00	130 00	20150 00
0755014	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.	25	10 00	250 00	20 00	500 00	12 00	300 00
0811001	CONCRETE CURBING	l.f.	68	30 00	2040 00	40 00	2720 00	60 00	4080 00
0811105	CONCRETE CURBING CAST IN PLACE	l.f.	10	60 00	600 00	50 00	500 00	70 00	700 00
0815001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	30	10 00	300 00	10 00	300 00	7 00	210 00
0815091	REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.	41	10 00	410 00	1 00	41 00	25 00	1025 00
0815200	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PARK CURBING	l.f.	272	10 00	2720 00	6 00	1632 00	7 00	1904 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1736

EAST HADDAM

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 151(105)

STATE PROJECT NO: 0040-0132

BR.NO.5467,EAST HADDAM

RTE 151 OVER MOODUS RIVER, REPLACEMENT OF BR.#5467, EAST HADDAM

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 09/02/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 09

LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC. BAIER CONST CO INC  
 C.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0824052	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.	32	60.00	1920.00	30.00	960.00	45.00	1440.00
0904487A	METAL BRIDGE RAIL (HANDRAIL)	l.f.	100	120.00	12000.00	130.00	13000.00	110.00	11000.00
0910170	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350)	l.f.	225	30.00	6750.00	30.00	6750.00	23.00	5175.00
0910172	METAL BEAM RAIL (TYPE R-B 350 SYSTEM 5)	l.f.	25	50.00	1250.00	50.00	1250.00	48.00	1200.00
0910173	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	2	2000.00	4000.00	2000.00	4000.00	2300.00	4600.00
0910174	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - JERSEY SHAPED PARAPET	ea.	2	2200.00	4400.00	2200.00	4400.00	2400.00	4800.00
0911923	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.	2	1100.00	2200.00	1100.00	2200.00	1250.00	2500.00
0911924	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.	2	1200.00	2400.00	1200.00	2400.00	1400.00	2800.00
0913000	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE	l.f.	45	2.00	90.00	10.00	450.00	5.00	225.00
0913992A	DECORATIVE FENCE	l.f.	75	250.00	18750.00	400.00	30000.00	390.00	29250.00
0917010A	REPAIR GUIDERAIL	est.		500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00	500.00
0921001A	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.	477	20.00	9540.00	10.00	4770.00	15.00	7155.00
0922001	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.y.	40	55.00	2200.00	40.00	1600.00	70.00	2800.00
0922500	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.	272	40.00	10880.00	40.00	10880.00	45.00	12240.00
0922501	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.	40	55.00	2200.00	40.00	1600.00	45.00	1800.00
0930001	OBJECT MARKER	ea.	2	100.00	200.00	50.00	100.00	90.00	180.00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	20	120.00	2400.00	75.00	1500.00	125.00	2500.00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	1	2000.00	2000.00	200.00	200.00	3000.00	3000.00
0944001	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.	269	30.00	8070.00	8.00	2152.00	12.00	3228.00
0949000	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.	299	20.00	5980.00	15.00	4485.00	16.00	4784.00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1736

EAST HADDAM  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 151(105) STATE PROJECT NO: 0040-0132  
 BR.NO.5467, EAST HADDAM  
 RTE 151 OVER MOODUS RIVER, REPLACEMENT OF BR.#5467, EAST HADDAM

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 09/02/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 09

LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC. BAIER CONST CO INC  
 C.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0949022	SALIX DISCOLOR PUSSY WILLOW 24' - 36' HT. B.B.	ea.	6	15 00	90 00	20 00	120 00	15 00	90 00
0949084	COMTONIA PEREGRINA SWEETFERN 15" - 18" HT. B.B.	ea.	26	40 00	1040 00	40 00	1040 00	38 00	988 00
0949090	QUERCUS BICOLOR, SWAMP WHITE OAK, 2 1/2" - 3" CAL. B.B.	ea.	1	700 00	700 00	700 00	700 00	700 00	700 00
0949091	CORNUS ALBA SIBIRICA SIBERIAN DOGWOOD 2' - 3' HT. B.R.	ea.	16	75 00	1200 00	75 00	1200 00	75 00	1200 00
0949097	AMELANCHIER CANADENSIS, SHADBLOW SERVICEBERRY 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.	16	35 00	560 00	35 00	560 00	35 00	560 00
0949098	CORNUS SERICEA, REDOSIER DOGWOOD 18"-24" HT. CONTAINER	ea.	16	31 00	496 00	35 00	560 00	32 00	512 00
0949575	VIBURNUM ACERIFOLIUM, MAPLELEAF VIBURNUM, 2' - 3' HT. B.B.	ea.	26	41 00	1066 00	41 00	1066 00	42 00	1092 00
0949695	SALIX NIGRA, BLACK WILLOW, 5' - 6' HT., B.B.	ea.	2	300 00	600 00	300 00	600 00	280 00	560 00
0949835	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4''-2'' CAL. B.B.	ea.	2	520 00	1040 00	600 00	1200 00	525 00	1050 00
0949913	BETULA NIGRA RIVER BIRCH 2" - 2-1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.	6	500 00	3000 00	500 00	3000 00	500 00	3000 00
0949919	PLATANUS ACERIFOLIA LONDON PLANETREE 2"-2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.	3	600 00	1800 00	600 00	1800 00	600 00	1800 00
0950005	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	408	2 00	816 00	2 00	816 00	2 00	816 00
0952051A	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	s.y.	105	25 00	2625 00	20 00	2100 00	25 00	2625 00
0952100A	PLANTER - CONCRETE	ea.	3	1500 00	4500 00	500 00	1500 00	1100 00	3300 00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	6	2000 00	12000 00	2000 00	12000 00	2100 00	12600 00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	100	50 00	5000 00	50 00	5000 00	58 00	5800 00

BUREAU OF ADMINISTRATION - CONTRACT SECTION

Prop Est: 1736

EAST HADDAM  
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: 151(105) STATE PROJECT NO: 0040-0132  
 BR.NO.5467,EAST HADDAM  
 RTE 151 OVER MOODUS RIVER, REPLACEMENT OF BR.#5467, EAST HADDAM

SHEET : 5

Bid Opening Date: 09/02/2009  
 No. of Bidders: 09

LOUREIRO CONTRACTORS, IN NEW ENGLAND ROAD INC. BAIER CONST CO INC  
 C.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	2500.00	2500.00	12000.00	12000.00
0975002A	MOBILIZATION	l.s.		160000.00	160000.00	321000.00	321000.00	174000.00	174000.00
0976002	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day	360	1.00	360.00	1.00	360.00	1.00	360.00
0977001	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.	35	15.00	525.00	20.00	700.00	20.00	700.00
0978002	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.	35	120.00	4200.00	50.00	1750.00	90.00	3150.00
0979003A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.	8	125.00	1000.00	200.00	1600.00	250.00	2000.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	10000.00	12000.00	12000.00
0999001A	DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS (SEE SUPPLEMENT ATTACHED)	l.s.		15000.00	15000.00	5000.00	5000.00	13000.00	13000.00
1206013A	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	l.s.		1500.00	1500.00	1000.00	1000.00	3000.00	3000.00
1208928	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.	10	65.00	650.00	100.00	1000.00	75.00	750.00
1210101	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	640	2.00	1280.00	2.00	1280.00	2.00	1280.00
1210102	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.	270	2.00	540.00	2.00	540.00	2.00	540.00
1210105	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.	16	4.00	64.00	4.00	64.00	4.00	64.00
1220011A	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.	150	30.00	4500.00	25.00	3750.00	20.00	3000.00
					1644266.50		1730220.00		1748735.40

